
Rang Verein/Gruppe Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

1 Zürich - Stadt 1 479 477 482 1438
2 Dielsdorf 1 475 481 473 1429
3 Küsnacht 1 481 473 472 1426
4 Hegnau 1                  472 479 472 1423
5 Kloten 1 469 477 475 1421
6 Männedorf 1 472 469 477 1418
7 Zürich - Neumünster 1 477 469 472 1418
8 Affoltern am Albis  1    482 465 468 1415
9 Zürich - Aussersihl 1 474 474 467 1415

10 Limmattal - Schlieren 1 472 469 471 1412
11 Niederweningen 1 471 468 472 1411
12 Winterthur - Stadt 1   461 475 472 1408
13 Zürich - Stadt 2 460 470 475 1405
14 Wallisellen 1 469 463 459 1391
15 Limmattal - Schlieren 2 467 460 462 1389

Rang Verein/Gruppe Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

1 Limmattal - Schlieren 1 380 372 370 1122
2 Dielsdorf 1 375 370 376 1121
3 Glattfelden 1 364 370 364 1098
4 Zürich - Stadt 1 353 360 361 1074
5 Dielsdorf 2 345 346 353 1044
6 Männedorf 1 338 350 343 1031
7 Affotern am Albis 1      330 339 353 1022
8 Dielsdorf 3 350 331 333 1014
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Rangliste Elite

Rangliste Junioren



ELITE
Rang Verein/Gruppe Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Total

1 Zürich-Stadt 1
Frick Andreas lg 98 94 97 289
Bigler Laurent lg 97 94 98 289
Helbling Paul lg 96 93 98 287
Guignard Silvia kn 96 99 97 292
Eyb Hubertus kn 92 97 92 281

Total 479 477 482 1438

2 Dielsdorf 1

Bösch Florian lg 98 100 97 295

Häberling Walter lg 93 98 95 286

Merki Michael lg 98 99 96 293

Ammann Carlo kn 94 92 93 279

Ganz Erwin kn 92 92 92 276

Total 475 481 473 1429

3 Küsnacht 1
Föllmi Esther lg 97 94 98 289
Graf Andrea lg 99 97 95 291
Reichle Heinz lg 93 96 94 283
Merki Sascha kn 99 95 94 288
Stoll Beat kn 93 91 91 275

Total 481 473 472 1426

4 Hegnau 1

Schmidt Carsten lg 98 99 98 295

Gräzer Gerhard lg 95 95 95 285

Bolliger Heinz lg 93 99 93 285

Homberger Renè kn 93 95 90 278

Gaugler Markus kn 93 91 96 280

Total 472 479 472 1423
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5 Kloten 1

Gautschi Hansheiri lg 94 96 97 287

Keller Doris lg 92 93 94 279

Suter Bernhard lg 97 97 92 286

Zumbach Andreas kn 96 98 97 291

Zumbach Irene kn 90 93 95 278

Total 469 477 475 1421

6 Männedorf 1

Gubser Stefan lg 95 96 97 288

Dohner Andreas lg 98 95 98 291

Duttweiler Michael lg 95 96 95 286

Guldener Rolf kn 90 90 92 272

Peter Samuel kn 94 92 95 281
Total 472 469 477 1418

7 Zürich - Neumünster 1

Wächter Roland lg 94 91 91 276

Blumer Didier lg 96 93 92 281

Eugster Manuela lg 99 95 100 294

Fröhlich Alex kn 95 94 96 285

Wolf Beat kn 93 96 93 282

Total 477 469 472 1418
8 Affoltern a.A. 1

Buchser Heinz lg 97 93 96 286
Schenk Urs lg 97 93 97 287
Käslin Urs lg 98 95 97 290
Hug Thomas kn 96 93 86 275
Hug Heinz kn 94 91 92 277

Total 482 465 468 1415
9 Zürich-Aussersihl 1 

Dittli Stefan lg 95 97 95 287
Lips Thomas lg 96 96 95 287
Tobler Markus lg 99 95 94 288
Grob Nathali kn 91 93 92 276
Minder Hansueli kn 93 93 91 277

Total 474 474 467 1415



10 Limmattal-Schlieren 1
Niggli Katrin lg 94 94 96 284
Niggli Peter lg 98 97 95 290
Theler Arthur lg 95 96 96 287
Hüsser Thomas kn 97 95 96 288
Keller Michael kn 88 87 88 263

Total 472 469 471 1412

11 Niederweningen 1
Angst Stefan lg 96 97 98 291
Berchtold Markus lg 94 94 94 282

Suter Walter lg 99 94 94 287

Mäder Peter kn 89 90 90 269

Willi Roland kn 93 93 96 282

Total 471 468 472 1411

12 Winterthur-Stadt 1

Barth Hardy lg 94 94 97 285

Barth Christine lg 95 94 94 283

Tellenbach Ruedi lg 91 97 97 285

Barth Harald kn 91 95 94 280

Reinhard Peter kn 90 95 90 275

Total 461 475 472 1408

13 Zürich-Stadt 2

Lüthi Walter lg 95 94 97 286
Guggenheim Marsha lg 87 95 96 278
Guignard Alain lg 92 99 95 286
Caviezel Reto kn 95 91 95 281
Grob Peter kn 91 91 92 274

Total 460 470 475 1405
14 Wallisellen 1

Glaus Christa lg 97 90 87 274
Gysel René lg 95 93 95 283
Merker Andrea lg 94 92 93 279
Kümin Michael kn 93 95 88 276
Pfaller Toni kn 90 93 96 279

Total 469 463 459 1391



15 Limmattal-Schlieren 2

Schöpfer Franz jun. lg 95 93 95 283

David Max lg 94 94 94 282

Taiana Claudio lg 96 96 95 287

Schöpfer Peter kn 88 87 89 264

Schöpfer Nicole kn 94 90 89 273

Total 467 460 462 1389



JUNIOREN
Rang Verein/Gruppe Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

1 Limmattal - Schlieren 1

Hüsser Marc lg 94 87 94 275

Schneiter Andreas lg 97 96 95 288

Keller Daniela kn 96 95 90 281

Keller Karin kn 93 94 91 278

Total 380 372 370 1122

2 Dielsdorf 1

Monzon Dominic lg 94 95 96 285

Tschumper Lucas lg 91 93 95 279

Bearth Christine kn 92 88 94 274

Mares Sandro kn 98 94 91 283

Total 375 370 376 1121

3 Glattfelden 1

Frei Jasmin lg 98 94 93 285

Frione Valentina lg 89 94 95 278

Gut Bianca kn 87 95 88 270

Babic Nicola kn 90 87 88 265

Total 364 370 364 1098

4 Zürich - Stadt 1

Vogt Patrick lg 94 92 90 276

Blume Vinzenz lg 89 96 95 280

Meili Andree kn 86 92 92 270

Bernet Remo kn 84 80 84 248

Total 353 360 361 1074
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5 Dielsdorf 2

Meier Livio lg 88 92 95 275

Nieth Luca lg 92 89 91 272

Bearth Ramona kn 78 85 83 246

Wirth Nadia kn 87 80 84 251

Total 345 346 353 1044

6 Männedorf 1

Mannhart Dominik lg 85 92 90 267

Wenger Cédric lg 86 89 93 268

Kaufmann Roy kn 82 86 89 257

Jeanmaire Marco kn 85 83 71 239

Total 338 350 343 1031

7 Affoltern a. A.

Frommenwiler Loris lg 80 83 91 254

Larissa Roos lg 93 94 93 280

Baumann Erich kn 87 89 91 267

Elsener Doreen kn 70 73 78 221

Total 330 339 353 1022

8 Dielsdorf 3

Wirth Corinna lg 93 93 88 274

Wirth Daniel lg 98 95 95 288

Meier Simon kn 85 84 83 252

Tschumper Tobjas kn 74 59 67 200

Total 350 331 333 1014



ELITE Einzelresultate liegend
Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

Schmidt Carsten lg 98 99 98 295

Bösch Florian lg 98 100 97 295

Eugster Manuela lg 99 95 100 294

Merki Michael lg 98 99 96 293

Angst Stefan lg 96 97 98 291

Dohner Andreas lg 98 95 98 291
Graf Andrea lg 99 97 95 291
Käslin Urs lg 98 95 97 290
Niggli Peter lg 98 97 95 290

Bigler Laurent lg 97 94 98 289

Föllmi Esther lg 97 94 98 289

Frick Andreas lg 98 94 97 289

Gubser Stefan lg 95 96 97 288

Tobler Markus lg 99 95 94 288

Helbling Paul lg 96 93 98 287

Gautschi Hansheiri lg 94 96 97 287

Schenk Urs lg 97 93 97 287

Theler Arthur lg 95 96 96 287

Dittli Stefan lg 95 97 95 287

Lips Thomas lg 96 96 95 287

Taiana Claudio lg 96 96 95 287
Suter Walter lg 99 94 94 287
Lüthi Walter lg 95 94 97 286
Buchser Heinz lg 97 93 96 286
Guignard Alain lg 92 99 95 286
Häberling Walter lg 93 98 95 286
Duttweiler Michael lg 95 96 95 286
Suter Bernhard lg 97 97 92 286
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Tellenbach Ruedi lg 91 97 97 285
Barth Hardy lg 94 94 97 285
Gräzer Gerhard lg 95 95 95 285
Bolliger Heinz lg 93 99 93 285

Niggli Katrin lg 94 94 96 284

Gysel René lg 95 93 95 283

Schöpfer Franz jun. lg 95 93 95 283

Reichle Heinz lg 93 96 94 283

Barth Christine lg 95 94 94 283
Berchtold Markus lg 94 94 94 282
David Max lg 94 94 94 282
Blumer Didier lg 96 93 92 281
Keller Doris lg 92 93 94 279
Merker Andrea lg 94 92 93 279
Guggenheim Marsha lg 87 95 96 278
Wächter Roland lg 94 91 91 276
Glaus Christa lg 97 90 87 274



ELITE Einzelresultate Kniend

Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

Guignard Silvia kn 96 99 97 292
Zumbach Andreas kn 96 98 97 291
Hüsser Thomas kn 97 95 96 288
Merki Sascha kn 99 95 94 288
Fröhlich Alex kn 95 94 96 285
Willi Roland kn 93 93 96 282
Wolf Beat kn 93 96 93 282
Peter Samuel kn 94 92 95 281
Caviezel Reto kn 95 91 95 281
Eyb Hubertus kn 92 97 92 281
Gaugler Markus kn 93 91 96 280
Barth Harald kn 91 95 94 280
Pfaller Toni kn 90 93 96 279
Ammann Carlo kn 94 92 93 279
Zumbach Irene kn 90 93 95 278
Homberger Renè kn 93 95 90 278
Hug Heinz kn 94 91 92 277
Minder Hansueli kn 93 93 91 277
Grob Nathali kn 91 93 92 276
Ganz Erwin kn 92 92 92 276
Kümin Michael kn 93 95 88 276
Stoll Beat kn 93 91 91 275
Reinhard Peter kn 90 95 90 275
Hug Thomas kn 96 93 86 275
Grob Peter kn 91 91 92 274
Schöpfer Nicole kn 94 90 89 273
Guldener Rolf kn 90 90 92 272
Mäder Peter kn 89 90 90 269
Schöpfer Peter kn 88 87 89 264
Keller Michael kn 88 87 88 263
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JUNIOREN LIEGEND
Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

Schneiter Andreas lg 97 96 95 288
Wirth Daniel lg 98 95 95 288
Monzon Dominic lg 94 95 96 285
Frei Jasmin lg 98 94 93 285
Blume Vinzenz lg 89 96 95 280
Larissa Roos lg 93 94 93 280
Tschumper Lucas lg 91 93 95 279
Frione Valentina lg 89 94 95 278
Vogt Patrick lg 94 92 90 276
Meier Livio lg 88 92 95 275
Hüsser Marc lg 94 87 94 275
Wirth Corinna lg 93 93 88 274
Nieth Luca lg 92 89 91 272
Wenger Cédric lg 86 89 93 268
Mannhart Dominik lg 85 92 90 267
Frommenwiler Loris lg 80 83 91 254

JUNIOREN KNIEND
Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Gesamt

Mares Sandro kn 98 94 91 283
Keller Daniela kn 96 95 90 281
Keller Karin kn 93 94 91 278
Bearth Christine kn 92 88 94 274
Meili Andree kn 86 92 92 270
Gut Bianca kn 87 95 88 270
Baumann Erich kn 87 89 91 267
Babic Nicola kn 90 87 88 265
Kaufmann Roy kn 82 86 89 257
Meier Simon kn 85 84 83 252
Wirth Nadia kn 87 80 84 251
Bernet Remo kn 84 80 84 248
Bearth Ramona kn 78 85 83 246
Jeanmaire Marco kn 85 83 71 239
Elsener Doreen kn 70 73 78 221
Tschumper Tobjas kn 74 59 67 200
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